

News Release For Immediate Release

## WHEELOCK PROPERTIES ACQUIRES ADDITIONAL SHARES IN SC GLOBAL DEVELOPMENTS LTD

Singapore, 13 December 2012 – Wheelock Properties (Singapore) Limited ("**Wheelock**") announced the purchase today of 1,066,000 shares in SC Global Developments Ltd. at the price of about S\$1.81 from the open market. As a result of such purchases, Wheelock holds approximately 16.09% of SC Global shares.

"In our assessment, the current share price represents a discount of some 40-50% of RNAV, and we would be unable to buy property assets directly at anything like these prices," said Ms Tan Bee Kim, Senior Executive Director at Wheelock.

On 5 December 2012, SC Global Chairman and CEO Mr. Simon Cheong made a voluntary unconditional cash offer ("Offer") through MYK Holdings Pte. Ltd. for all remaining issued ordinary shares of SC Global at S\$1.80 a share. Wheelock has appointed Goldman Sachs (Singapore) Pte. as their financial adviser in relation to the Offer.

## About Wheelock Properties (Singapore) Limited (www.wheelockproperties.com.sg)

Wheelock Properties (Singapore) Limited, formerly known as Marco Polo Developments Limited, was incorporated in Singapore on 19 December 1972 and listed on the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited on 6 May 1981. Its principal activities are that of property investment and development, with a focus on luxury residences. Its latest development projects include Orchard View, Scotts Square and the upcoming Ardmore Three.

Wheelock Properties (Singapore) Limited is a subsidiary of Wheelock and Company Limited, a major Hong Kong group whose core businesses are property and hotels, container port operations and communications, media and entertainment.

## Issued by Wheelock Properties (Singapore) Limited Co. Regn. No.:197201797H

For more information, please contact:

Mr. Tim Payne Managing Partner, Asia, Brunswick Group DID: +852 6104 6266 Email: tpayne@brunswickgroup.com

Ms Christina Pantin Director, Brunswick Group DID: +852 9166 3697

Email: cpantin@brunswickgroup.com

Ms Tammy Kwong Senior Executive, Corporate Communications

DID: 6731 1837 Fax: 6735 9833

Email: tammykwong@wheelockproperties.com.sg

The directors of Wheelock Properties (Singapore) Limited (the "Company") including any who may have delegated supervision of this media release) have taken all reasonable care to ensure that the facts stated and all opinions expressed in this media release are fair and accurate and that no material facts have been omitted from this media release, and they jointly and severally accept responsibility accordingly. Where any information has been extracted from published or publicly available sources, the sole responsibility of the directors of the Company has been to ensure through reasonable enquiries that such information has been accurately and correctly extracted from such sources or, as the case may be, accurately reflected or reproduced in this media release.